

RESOLUTION 2019-2C

A RESOLUTION OF THE CENTRAL FLORIDA REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL RECOGNIZING THE SERVICE OF MR. BRIAN D. TEEPLE CHIEF EXECUTIVE OFFICER OF THE NORTHEAST FLORIDA REGIONAL COUNCIL ON HIS RETIREMENT

WHEREAS, the Northeast Florida Regional Planning Council was created in 1977 to serve citizens and member local governments of Baker, Clay, Duval, Flagler, Nassau, Putnam, and St. Johns Counties; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Brian D. Teeple has served as Chief Executive Officer for 30 years, capping off a 33-year career at the NEFRPC; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Teeple has led NEFRPC to many statewide and national awards and recognitions; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Teeple has advanced the planning profession serving as a mentor to other professionals and serving as the President of the American Planning Association (APA) Florida Chapter; and

WHEREAS, Mr. Teeple has served his colleagues and the Florida Regional Councils Association (FRCA) with distinction and honor, having served as Chair of the Florida Regional Councils Association Executive Directors Advisory Committee (EDAC); and

WHEREAS, Mr. Teeple has announced his retirement from the North East Regional Council in 2019.

NOW, THEREFORE, the Central Florida Regional Planning Council hereby congratulates Mr. Brian D. Teeple upon the occasion of his retirement, thanks him for his many contributions on behalf of the Northeast Regional Council and all Florida Regional Planning Council, as well as the planning profession at large, and wishes him well in his retirement and future endeavors.

CENTRAL FLORIDA

DULY PASSED AND ADOPTED THIS 13th DAY OF FEBRUARY 2019.

ATTEST:	REGIONAL PLANNING COUNCIL
Patricia M. Steed	Mike Thompson
Executive Director	CFRPC Chairman

